Dividends paid on ordinary shares (45,568)   (45,376)   -   -   (45,376)   -   -   -   -   -   (192)

Total transactions with owners (20,776)   (20,730)   7,712   19,118   (45,376)   (2,185)   -   -   (2,185)   -   (45)

At 30 September 2012 1,208,733  1,183,996   245,758   83,187   368,718   486,333   500,435   (13,100)   (1,075)   73   24,737

0   (0)   0   (0) (0)   (0)   1

At 1 January 2011 (previously stated) 727,354   709,135   225,572   45,945   229,271   208,347   205,481   (1,793)   4,626   33   18,219

Prior year adjustment (275)   (275)   -   -   (275)   -   -   -   -   -

At 1 January 2011 (restated) 727,079   708,860   225,572   45,945   228,996   208,347   205,481   (1,793)   4,626   33   18,219

Total comprehensive income 115,631   113,736   -   -   112,512   1,224   1,234   -   (10)   1,895

Transactions with owners

Issuance of ordinary shares

pursuant to ESOS 16,575   16,575   7,245   9,330   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Share options granted under ESOS 1,041   1,041   -   -   -   1,041   -   -   1,041   -   -

Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to

acquisition of new subsidiary 9,900   9,900   3,498   6,402   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Exercise of ESOS (4,141)   (4,141)   -   -   -   (4,141)   -   -   (4,141)   -   -

Loss on accretion interest -   (217)   -   -   (217)   -   217

Dividends paid on ordinary shares (38,268)   (38,268)   -   -   (38,268)   -   -   -   -   -

Total transactions with owners (14,893)   (15,110)   10,743   15,732   (38,485)   (3,100)   -   -   (3,100)   -   217